## P1039 Friends of the Castle of Mey

## **RECORDS' IDENTITY STATEMENT**

| Reference number:             | GB1741/P1039  |  |
|-------------------------------|---|--|
| Alternative reference number: |   |  |
| Title:                        | Friends of the Castle of Mey  |  |
| Dates of creation:            | 2022-2023   |  |
| Level of description:         | Fonds   |  |
| Extent:                       | 2 items   |  |
| Format:                       | Paper   |  |
| RECORDS' CONTEXT              |   |  |
| Name of creators:             | Friends of the Castle of Mey, The Prince's Foundation   |  |
| Administrative history:       | Friends or Patrons of the Castle of Mey pay a membership fee to help preserve and maintain the castle and develop the gardens and farm. |  |
| Custodial history:            | Deposited September 2023  |  |
| RECORDS' CONTENT              |   |  |
| Description:                  | Membership card and invitation  |  |
| Appraisal:                    |   |  |
| Accruals:                     |   |  |
| RECORDS' CONDITION OF ACCE    | ESS AND USE   |  |
| Access:                       | Open  |  |
| Closed until:                 |   |  |
| Access conditions:            |   |  |
| Copying:                      | Copying permitted within standard Copyright<br>Act parameters   |  |
| Finding aids:                 | Available in Caithness Archive Service searchroom   |  |

## ALLIED MATERIALS

Related material:

Publication:

Notes:

Date of catalogue:

October 2023

| Ref.    | Description   | Dates                |
|---------|---|----------------------|
| P1039   | Friends of the Castle of Mey  | 2022-2023            |
| P1039/1 | Friends of the Castle of Mey membership card for Kay Johnson (1 item)   | Mar 2022-Mar<br>2023 |
| P1039/2 | Invitation issued by The Prince's Foundation Trustees<br>of the Queen Elizabeth Castle of Mey Trust to Kay<br>Johnson and Guest to The Annual Patrons' Party at<br>Fishmongers' Hall, London (1 item) | 27 Jun 2023          |